Southern Nuclear Operating Company Post Office Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201 Telephone (205) 860-5131



Dave Morey Vice President Parley Project

Southern Nuclear Operating Company

the southern electric system

December 21, 1993

Docket Nos. 50-348 50-364

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Gentlemen:

Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant Organizational Changes

On December 13, 1993, the Southern Nuclear Operating Company (SNC) Board of Directors elected Mr. W. G. Hairston, III to the additional position of Chief Executive Officer, effective immediately. As the company's Chief Executive Officer, Mr. Hairston succeeds Mr. H. A. Franklin, who will become President and Chief Executive Officer of Georgia Power Company (GPC), effective January 1, 1994. In addition to assuming these responsibilities, Mr. Hairston continues as serve as President of SNC and as Executive Vice President of GFC.

Sincerely,

Dave Morey

DNM/TMM

cc: Southern Nuclear Operating Company
W. G. Hairston, III, President and CEO
R. D. Hill, Nuclear Plant General Manager

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC B. L. Siegel, Licensing Project Manager, NRR

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region II

S. D. Ebneter, Regional Administrator

T. M. Ross, Senior Resident Inspector

Mo06

9401060013 931221 PI®: ADDCK 05000348